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GENDER STUDIES MINOR
Interdisciplinary Minor

The Gender Studies minor offers students the opportunity to concentrate on the ways gender is analyzed in a variety of fields in the liberal arts. In
order to complete this interdisciplinary minor, students will take six courses.

One course, either Sociology of Gender (SOC 213) or Sex, Gender, and Culture (ANT 215), is required. Five more courses may be taken as electives from
regular or special topics offerings in a number of departments: Art; Theatre; English; Modern Languages; History; Philosophy and Religion; Political
Science; Psychology; and Sociology and Anthropology. Other courses that are not cross listed as Gender Studies may be applied to the Gender Studies
minor after consultation with the instructor and the program director in order to set up specific Gender Studies requirements. Students planning to
complete the Gender Studies minor should consult with the program director on their course selection. A list of classes, including many special topics
classes, that count for the minor will be distributed each semester. Students whose senior capstone experience focuses on the issue of gender may
also apply that credit toward the minor.

Gender Studies Minor Requirements
Code Title Credits Notes
ANT 215 Sex, Gender, and Culture 4 __________

or SOC 213 Sociology of Gender __________
Select 5 Courses From Below 1 20 __________

ANT 215 Sex, Gender, and Culture __________
ANT 340 Inside-Out __________
ENG 301 Chaucer __________
ENG 302 Arthurian Literature __________
ENG 303 Women Writers to 1800 __________
ENG 323 The 19th Century English Novel __________
ENG 330 The Rise of Modernism __________
ENG 331 Modernism and Its Discontents __________
ENG 336 Postcolonial Literature __________
ENG 340 Women's Literature __________
ENG 377 2PACalypse Now! __________
HIS 343 History of American Women __________
POL 321 Women and Politics __________
POL 341 Politics of Development __________
POL 351 Politics, Religion, Ethnicity in S. Asia __________
POL 373 Human Rights & Social Justice __________
POL 389 Gender and Conflict __________
SOC 212 Sociology of the Family __________
SOC 213 Sociology of Gender __________
SOC 221 Social Inequalities __________
SOC 343 Women, Crime & the Crim. Justice

System
__________

SOC 462 Sociology of the Body __________

Total Credits 24 __________

1 Additional special topics classes taken in consulation with the minor director
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Major
• Anthropology Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/anthropology-archaeology/anthropology-major/)
• Art Major, Art History Concentration (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/art-art-history/art-history-concentration/)
• Art Major, Dual Concentration (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/art-art-history/dual-concentration/)
• Art Major, Studio Art Concentration (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/art-art-history/studio-art-concentration/)
• Communication and Media Studies Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/interdisciplinary/communication-media-studies-major/)
• English Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/english/english-major/)
• Humanities Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/interdisciplinary/humanities-major/)
• Philosophy Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/philosophy-religion/philosophy-major/)
• Sociology Major (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/sociology/sociology-major/)

Minor
• Anthropology Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/anthropology-archaeology/anthropology-minor/)
• Art Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/art-art-history/art-minor/)
• Communication and Media Studies Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/interdisciplinary/communication-media-studies-minor/)
• English Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/english/english-minor/)
• Gender Studies Minor (p. 1)
• History Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/history/history-minor/)
• Philosophy Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/philosophy-religion/philosophy-minor/)
• Sociology Minor (https://catalog.washcoll.edu/catalog/departments-programs/sociology/sociology-minor/)
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